	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Sheela A. Stark, Esq. 290270	FOR COURT USE ONLY				
	Sheela Stark Law Group, APC					
	1461 Ford Street Ste 203					
	Redlands, CA 92373					
	TELEPHONE NO.: (909) 767-3890 FAX NO. (Optional): (909) 912-8328					
	E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): office@lawyerstark.com					
	ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Tawnya Glasscock					
	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino					
	STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd.					
	MAILING ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd.					
	CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana 92335					
	BRANCH NAME: Fontana Courthouse					
	ESTATE OF (Name):					
N	lichael John Hanna AKA Michael J. Hanna AKA Michael Hanna					
	DECEDENT					
	NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF	CASE NUMBER:				
	(Name): Michael John Hanna AKA Michael J. Hanna AKA Michael Hanna	PROVA2500148				
<u> </u>						
Ι.	To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise I or both, of (specify all names by which the decedent was known):	be interested in the will or estate,				
	Michael John Hanna AKA Michael J. Hanna AKA Michael Hanna					
2.	A Petition for Probate has been filed by (name of petitioner): Tawnya Glasscock					
	in the Superior Court of California, County of (specify): San Bernardino					
3.	The Petition for Probate requests that (name): Tawnya Glasscock					
	be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.					
4.	The petition requests the decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. for examination in the file kept by the court.	The will and any codicils are available				
5.	The petition requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court as important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administ interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the consented to the proposed action.	oproval. Before taking certain very se to interested persons unless they ration authority will be granted unless an				
6.	A hearing on the petition will be held in this court as follows:	,				
	a. Date: 04/07/2025 Time: 9:00 AM Dept.: F1 Roo	om:				
	b. Address of court: X same as noted above other (specify):					
	(-p//					
	 If you object to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. If you are a creditor or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law. 					
9.	You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from	e assets or of any petition or account as				
10	Petitioner Attorney for petitioner (name): Sheela A. Stark, Esq.					
	(Address): 1461 Ford Street Ste 203 Redlands, CA 92373					
	(Telephone): (909) 767-3890					
N	(TEIEPHOTE). (909) 767-3890 OTE: If this notice is published, print the caption, beginning with the words NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER B	STATE. and do not print the information from the				

form above the caption. The caption and the decedent's name must be printed in at least 8-point type and the text in at least 7-point type. Print the case number as part of the caption. Print items preceded by a box only if the box is checked. Do not print the italicized instructions in parentheses, the paragraph numbers, the mailing information, or the material on page 2.

Page 1 of 2

			DE-12
ES	STATE OF (Name):		CASE NUMBER:
	Michael John Hanna AKA Michael J. Ha	nna AKA Michael Hanna	PROVA2500148
		DECEDENT	
		PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL	
1.	Lam over the age of 18 and not a party	to this cause. I am a resident of or employed in t	he county where the mailing occurred.
2.		pecify): SHEELA STARK LAW GROUP, APC.	
	(-)	1461 FORD ST., STE 203	
		REDLANDS, CA 92373	
3.	I served the foregoing <i>Notice of Petition</i> addressed as shown below AND	to Administer Estate on each person named belo	ow by enclosing a copy in an envelope
	a. depositing the sealed envelopment with the postage fully prepaid	ppe with the United States Postal Service on the ${\mathfrak a}$	date and at the place shown in item 4,
	business practices. I am reac mailing. On the same day tha	ection and mailing on the date and at the place shally familiar with this business's practice for collect at correspondence is placed for collection and mainited States Postal Service, in a sealed enveloped	ting and processing correspondence for ailing, it is deposited in the ordinary
4.	a. Date mailed: 2/26/2025	b. Place mailed (city, state): REDLANDS, CA	
5.	X I served, with the Notice of Petition	n to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or o	ther document referred to in the notice.
I de	eclare under penalty of perjury under the	laws of the State of California that the foregoing i	s true and correct.
Da	te: 2/26/2025	· M 2	
MΑ	RINA WILLIAMS		
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS	S FORM) (SIGNATURE	OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)
	NAME AND AD	DRESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTIC	E WAS MAILED
	Name of person served	Address (number, street, ci	
1.	Tawnya Glasscock	1726 Buckeye Rd.	
		Fort Scott, KS 66701	
		·	
2.	Steven Hanna	CDC: BY1584, Housing D5, Cell114U	
		P.O. Box 50005	
		Delano, CA 93216	
3.			
٥.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
	Continued on an attachment. (Ye	ou may use form DE-121(MA) to show additional	persons served.)
_			

Assistive listening systems, computer-assisted real-time captioning, or sign language interpreter services are available upon request if at least 5 days notice is provided. Contact the clerk's office for *Request for Accommodations by Persons With Disabilities and Order* (form MC-410). (Civil Code section 54.8.)



DAMIAN GARCIA

NOTICE: This case is assigne	<u>d to Dept. Fl</u>	DE-111		
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 290270	FOR COURT USE (MLY		
NAME: Sheela Stark For all purpose and is subject				
FIRM NAME: Sheela Stark Law Group, APC STREET ADDRESS: 1461 Ford Street Ste 203	ELECTRONICALLY I			
CITY: Redlands STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92373	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO			
TELEPHONE NO.: (909) 767-3890 FAX NO.: (909) 912-8328	FONTANA DISTRICT			
E-MAIL ADDRESS: office@lawyerstark.com				
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Tawnya Glasscock	2/20/2025 2:58 PM			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino	By: Arica Tobias, DEI	PLITY		
STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd.	By. 7 (110a 10b)(ab, BE)			
MAILING ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd.				
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana 92335 BRANCH NAME: Fontana Courthouse				
Branch Name: Politaria Courthouse				
ESTATE OF (name): Michael John Hanna AKA Michael J. Hanna AKA Michael Hanna				
DECEDENT				
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary	CASE NUMBERS VA OF COA 44			
Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration with Will Annexed	CASE NUMBERO VA250014	5		
X Letters of Administration				
Letters of Special Administration with general powers	HEARING DATE AND TIME:	DEPT.:		
Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	04/07/2025 9:00	OAM F1		
Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	04/01/2023 3.00	J AIVI I I		
 b.				
requests that				
a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate.				
b. (name): Tawnya Glasscock	be appoint	ed		
(1) executor	• •			
(2) administrator with will annexed				
(3) x administrator				
(4) special administrator with general powers				
and Letters issue upon qualification.				
c. x full limited authority be granted to administer under the Independence d. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e.	lent Administration of Estate	es Act.		
(2) x \$190,000.00 bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished b				
provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is difference Code, § 8482.)	ını irom ine maximum requi	rea by Prob.		
(3) s in deposits in a blocked account be allowed	Receipts will be filed.			
(Specify institution and location):				
Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the decedent's death	certificate.			
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 11/03/2024 at (place): Loma Linda, CA				
(1) x a resident of the county named above.				
(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	located at (specify location	permitting		
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify cou	ntry):			
c. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify):				
135 N. Pepper Ave, Spc. #16 Rialto San Bernardino CA 92376				

ES	STA [*]	TE C	DF <i>(name)</i> : Michael John Hanna AKA Michae	el J. Hanna Al	KA Michael Hanna DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:	
3. d. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):							
		(1)	Personal property:	\$190,000.0	0		
		(2)	Annual gross income from				
			(a) real property:	\$ 0.00			
			(b) personal property:	\$ 0.00			
		(3)	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ 190,000.0	00		
		(4)	Gross fair market value of real property:	\$ 0.00	_		
		(5)	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$ 0.00) .		
		(6)	Net value of real property:	\$ 0.00	•		
		(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):	`	· 	\$ 190,000.00	
	e.	(1) (2) (3)	All beneficiaries are adults and have 3e(2).) All heirs at law are adults and have well as a second	waived bond vaived bond.	, and the will does not (Affix waiver as Attach		
		(4)	Sole personal representative is a cor	porate fiducia	ary or an exempt gover	nment agency.	
	f.	(1) (2)	Decedent died intestate. Copy of decedent's will dated:		codicil dated	(specify for each):	
		(3)	language documents.) The will and all codicils are sel The original of the will and/or codicil statement of the testamentary words	f-proving (Pro dentified abovers	bb. Code, § 8220). ve has been lost. (Affi. stance in Attachment 3.	cuments and English translations of foreign- x a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written f(3), and state reasons in that attachment	
why the presumption in Prob. Code, § 6124 does not apply.) g. Appointment of personal representative (check all applicable boxes): (1) Appointment of executor or administrator with will annexed: (a) Proposed executor is named as executor in the will and consents to ac (b) No executor is named in the will. (c) Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to (Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(1)(c).) (d) Other named executors will not act because of death other reasons (specify):							
	h.	(3) (4) Pro (1) (2)	Proposed personal representative was posed personal representative is a resident of California. x nonresident of California (specify per 1726 Buckeye Rd. Fort Scott, KS 66701	Letters. (If ne con entitled to lent as (special requested. (Special requested)	cessary, explain prioric Letters. (Affix nominal ify): Child Specify grounds and re cessor personal repres	equested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)	
(3) x resident of the United States. (4) nonresident of the United States.							

ES	STA [*]	TE OF <i>(name)</i> : Michael John Hanna AKA Michael J. Hanna AKA Michael Hanna DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:
			<u> </u>
		_	
4.		Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under the Independent	
5.	a.	Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and	d (7) or (8))
		(1) spouse.	
		(2) x no spouse as follows:	
		(a) divorced or never married. (b) spouse deceased.	
		(3) registered domestic partner.	
		(4) x no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code	e. && 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402)
		(5) X child as follows:	5, 33 5. (<i>1)</i> , 5. 15. (<i>0</i>), and 5. 152.
		(a) × natural or adopted.	
		(b) natural adopted by a third party.	
		(6) no child.	
		(7) issue of a predeceased child.	
		(8) x no issue of a predeceased child.	
	b.	Decedent was was not survived by a stepchild or foster child or	children who would have been adopted by
		decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.)	,
6.		emplete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner bu ouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the first box that applies):	t no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no
	a.	Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8.	
	b.	Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed	in item 8.
	C.	Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in it	em 8.
	d.	Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in ite	m 8.
	e.	Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are li	sted in item 8.
	f.	Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8.	
	g.	Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of thos whom are listed in item 8.	e parents, if both are predeceased, all of
	h.	Decedent was survived by no known next of kin.	
7		emplete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)	
٠.			
	a. h	Decedent had no predeceased spouse.	
	b.	 Decedent had a predeceased spouse who (1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned an interes 	tin neat according that accord to decoder
		(2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owned persona passed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2), check only the first box to	hat applies):
		(a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of wh	
		(b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predeceased s(c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predeceased spo	•
		(d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom a	
		(e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, a	
		(3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.	
8.	Lis	ed on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and addresse	s. so far as known to or reasonably
	asc nar	ertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or any codicined or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named in catee and personal representative are the same person.	il, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons
		•	

ES —	TATE OF <i>(name)</i> : Michael John Hanna AKA M	ichael J. Hanna AKA	Michael Hanna DECEDEN	CASE NUMBER:
3.	Name and relationship to decedent	Age		<u>Address</u>
	Marilyn Rose Hanna Predeceased Spouse DOD: 3/11/2015		135 N. Peper A Rialto, CA 923	we, Spc. #16 76
	Tawnya Glasscock Petitioner and Child	Adult	1726 Buckeye Fort Scott, KS 6	
	Steven Hanna Child	Adult	CDC: BY1584, P.O. Box 50005 Delano, CA 933	
	Continued on Attachment 8.			
	Number of pages attached:			
ate	e: 2/4/2025		-4	4.7
he	ela Stark		JAN JA	<i>₽</i> ₩
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)			(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*
-	natures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign. clare under penalty of perjury under the laws			
		of the State of Calif	_	ig is true and correct.
ate	e: 1/31/2025		Signed by:	
aw	Vnya Glasscock (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		cese octobe	804FG
			•	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		7	

EXHIBIT A

COUNTY of SAN BERNARDINO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 351 N. MT. VIEW AVENUE, SAN BERNARDINO, GALIFORNIA 92415 0010

			f erre.	Orini ev		andth ref	GETY .		
	3052024	The state of the s	G	ERTIPICATE C	P DEATH		32024360		aid dra
,	I NAME OF DESCRIPTION OF MICHAEL	NEW COMMO	JOHN		1	NNA .	LOCA MENSITATI	SM HELDMINET	
	AND MESO RECEIVE AS	CAMP OF USA PRICE LADOLE 1	Act)		08/22/1948	76	BURNE ON YEAR	PUNCESS HOUSE HOLES MESSES	o sex
	CA CA		X		WIDOW	id 💮	11/08/2024	035	R pa Hours 3
4	11	X SPANI	9H		MARABIC	EBANESE	desired to the second		
	ROOFER	Types of work to make of the DO (Committee of Robbins, or leastful SE (Committee of Robbins), or leastful		CONSTRUC	CTION	erry state, roto educito	The street of the street	55	ocauextica.
	135 N.PEPPE		Tes courses sources		3400	Tea versus con	NY DE STATE FOREIG	N GOLDWINY	
* *	RIALTO 28. NEOSWANTS NAME.	PELATIONSHIP	SAN BERNAR	The fair and a second of	92376	70	CA I		
11	LEILA KACHE		SD. (4000LE	3845 M	WARE TO	The second	324		magical cold
	S) NAME OF THE PARTY OF		B2 WACOLE		The state of the last of the l	1 AND 1		DA. BARTI	
MENT IN	JOSEPH LANG MERRI ELSIE	8 1	ANN		HANN)	The Comment of Mr.		LEBA	4. tente 64 the
	M. DEFOSITION DATE: 117	PACE OF THE	ASHINGTON ST	ECITO MEMO	RIAL PARK	ND MORT	JAHY		
	CREMATE/BU			NOT EMBAL	NEO 7	ATT FREE	Signature 1	43. LICENSEIN	MATERIAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF
	EAM LY MEN	MAT MORTIAR	YAND A	2187 ×	MICHAEL A	EQUEIRA	MD 699	11/08/20	
***	LOMA LINDA	UNIVERSITY ME	Course Coursell	Mr	X O		COTTON THAN HERPITAL	SAMEOUTY CAN Home	Come
18		DINO 11234 AN	IDEASON STR	ET	See The See		LOMA L	INDA	
		ACUTE HYPOXIC			Mary State of Assertive	one	DAYS		X.
The second	An cleanth) IST II	METASTATIC CA	NCER UNKNOV	VN ØRIGIN			DAYS	Vog. ANDERY PROM Vog	X
9	The same of the sa	EPT LEFT BIOEI	DEMPYEMA				DAYS	110. APTENNY PE	N ₃
	Water and the second section of the second sec						1.00	173. UNICH OSTURA	propriets.
	EMPHYSEMA	MASS OF THE C	OLON					C DEBUSEON PRINCIPAL TO	AL ALY
	100 TO 10	BIT OF MITSUCHUE OF OCKUR ON THE	in the state of th	The Market	177.00	7		X X No	UNAX
	Derection (Alexander) Sires	December Law Bean All		JEAROOK N	TO:	NAUREE	A 187842 N FAROOK, M	11/04/2	024
* 5		11/03/2024	11234 AND	ERSON STRI	ET, LOMA LI	NDA CA 92	364	James Harropy 1888, I-K	CCJE, pe House
	- 63	Hatural Accessor Hate	Section 1		Attacks Attacks				SALE TO SALE THE SALE
	TON THE PROPERTY IN	ES OCCUMED ROOM WHEEL	and thinking		285 285				
CORDI	126 TOOMON SHINAN	V (Berein and Junior),	And with the same						
	APP DESIGNATIONS OF COME	ONNY/DEPUTY CONCINER	n AS arms	127 DATE MOVE	1207 TYPE N	WAE, THILE OF GOING	WILLIAM CONTRACT		protection of the second
	CTE A B	•	 				FAX AUTHLE	.295.	BUS TRACT
12,000	We We		CERTIE	D COPY	OF VITAL F	RECORD			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DATE ISSUED

NOV 2 0 2024

This copy not valid in less prepared on engraved border displaying the date, seal and signature of Registrar.

